
Name of Church Denomination Location Pastor/Contact Person Email Address
Bethlehem Baptist Church Baptist Kajiado, Kenya Samuel Mosoontu olemosoontu@gmail.com
Redeemer Bible Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Karen) Seth Dianga diangaseth@gmail.com
Gracepoint Church Reformed Anglican Kikuyu, Kenya Harrison Mungai harrison@gracepointchurch.org
Community Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi Kenya (Kahawa Sukari) Charles Irungu pstcharlesirungu@gmail.com
Buruburu Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Buruburu) Charles Maina charlesmaina@gmail.com
Trinity Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Donholm) Murungi Igweta migweta@gmail.com
Bethzatha Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Embakasi) Michael Maura mcotieno2004@gmail.com
Cornerstone Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Kangundo Road) Phillip Ipala omurocho@gmail.com
Northpoint Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Kiambu Road) John Musyimi musyimi2john@gmail.com
Grace Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Langata) Sam Oluoch mellysamoluoch2@gmail.com
Upendo Gospel Community Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Marurui) Joe Thwagi joethwagi@upendochurchkenya.org
Thika Road Baptist Church Baptist Nairobi, Kenya (Thika Road) Chrispine Omondi chopmc@gmail.com
Crosspoint Bible Church Baptist Nakuru, Kenya Ronald Kogo ronkogo.injilichurch@gmail.com
Mount Kenya Baptist Church Baptist Nanyuki, Kenya Onesimus Kibera okibera@gmail.com
Crossway Baptist Church Baptist Malindi, Kenya Charles Karuri ckarourie@gmail.com
Fellowship Baptist Church Baptist Mombasa, Kenya Tim Thairu timthairu@gmail.com 
North Kinangop Baptist Church Baptist Kinangop, Kenya Francis Maina francis.macharia@wayland.wbu.edu


